

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>2017 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	October 25, 2019
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/">https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	30,017	29,302	82,250,849	80,843,916	1,788,599	1,737,269	31.84%	31.73%	6.21%	6.21%	6.06%	6.06%	116.86	117.28
Unsubsidized Stafford	23,867	23,307	108,121,597	106,597,204	4,564,826	4,437,084	42.69%	42.66%	6.50%	6.51%	6.35%	6.35%	137.38	138.20
Subsidized Consolidation	1,921	1,903	23,632,891	23,536,544	275,506	286,458	9.06%	9.15%	5.04%	5.05%	4.53%	4.53%	165.68	164.63
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,897	1,881	34,097,880	33,831,361	551,250	565,979	13.13%	13.22%	5.11%	5.11%	4.56%	4.56%	183.18	182.54
PLUS and Grad PLUS	615	598	8,130,431	7,912,719	467,933	438,396	3.26%	3.21%	8.43%	8.43%	8.01%	8.00%	149.59	151.51
SLS	14	14	70,780	71,647	1,358	791	0.02%	0.03%	5.13%	5.14%	5.13%	5.14%	76.91	77.49
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>5.91%</b>	<b>5.90%</b>	<b>139.87</b>	<b>140.30</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	12,245	12,266	47,233,812	47,822,320	945,644	1,041,783	18.25%	18.78%	4.62%	4.67%	4.26%	4.31%	145.47	145.10
Non-Floor	46,086	44,739	209,070,616	204,971,071	6,703,828	6,424,194	81.75%	81.22%	6.50%	6.49%	6.28%	6.27%	138.60	139.19
<b>Total</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>6.15%</b>	<b>5.91%</b>	<b>5.90%</b>	<b>139.87</b>	<b>140.30</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	42,837	42,593	177,102,454	179,888,811	4,424,628	4,328,398	68.77%	70.78%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	990	1,423	4,719,278	6,868,083	89,620	176,985	1.82%	2.71%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	818	653	4,055,210	3,138,360	114,809	77,693	1.58%	1.23%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	530	595	2,865,381	3,090,413	90,436	107,421	1.12%	1.23%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	571	403	2,988,384	2,251,627	106,524	88,141	1.17%	0.90%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	378	445	1,663,468	2,391,888	64,914	88,388	0.66%	0.95%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	438	298	2,391,123	1,466,616	108,490	63,682	0.95%	0.59%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	311	389	1,302,281	2,157,490	64,804	109,159	0.52%	0.87%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	344	255	1,741,003	1,098,876	93,266	61,917	0.70%	0.45%						
271+ Days Delinquent	204	279	854,808	1,420,871	54,473	82,490	0.34%	0.58%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>47,421</b>	<b>47,333</b>	<b>199,683,390</b>	<b>203,773,035</b>	<b>5,211,964</b>	<b>5,184,274</b>	<b>77.63%</b>	<b>80.29%</b>						
In School	196	186	869,600	791,611	301,905	275,184	0.44%	0.41%						
Grace	40	47	160,592	229,081	46,781	71,840	0.08%	0.12%						
Forbearance	5,397	4,423	32,666,897	26,766,851	681,751	619,012	12.63%	10.52%						
Deferment	4,537	4,305	19,354,923	17,892,088	1,073,816	993,949	7.74%	7.26%						
Claims in Progress	571	546	2,865,474	2,651,666	202,604	189,442	1.16%	1.09%						
Claims Denied	169	165	703,552	689,059	130,651	132,276	0.32%	0.31%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	34,415	33,712	122,669,954	121,296,843	3,460,864	3,397,269	47.78%	47.91%
2 Year	7,883	7,676	24,801,135	24,364,210	760,854	746,973	9.68%	9.65%
Graduate	8,622	8,375	60,694,665	59,522,433	2,356,369	2,266,137	23.89%	23.74%
Proprietary	5,719	5,586	21,576,348	21,298,119	663,648	621,882	8.43%	8.42%
Unknown	1,692	1,656	26,562,326	26,311,786	407,738	433,716	10.22%	10.28%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	25,315	24,558	97,318,368	95,136,573	3,596,182	3,395,830	38.23%	37.86%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	27,668	26,850	94,036,630	92,065,948	2,830,774	2,719,013	36.70%	36.42%
LIBOR+2.24	767	756	14,126,472	13,930,501	239,499	245,195	5.44%	5.45%
LIBOR+2.64	3,918	4,188	47,713,615	48,526,765	917,678	1,038,588	18.42%	19.04%
T+2.20/2.80	232	230	588,145	585,867	9,091	9,433	0.23%	0.23%
T+2.50/3.10	22	28	111,345	136,369	1,595	1,983	0.04%	0.05%
T+3.10	339	329	2,179,263	2,200,236	50,273	53,916	0.85%	0.87%
T+3.25	56	52	183,750	164,450	4,102	1,714	0.07%	0.06%
T+3.50	14	14	46,840	46,682	278	305	0.02%	0.02%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits**

**Principal Reduction:**

1.0% Eligible	110	109	554,606	553,783	27,658	26,264	0.22%	0.22%
1.5% Eligible	4	3	20,013	15,125	845	767	0.01%	0.01%
2.0% Eligible	161	160	592,582	611,419	19,238	18,303	0.23%	0.24%
3.0% Eligible	89	83	460,344	452,969	133,434	131,123	0.22%	0.22%
4.0% Eligible	16	16	47,160	46,986	2,166	2,291	0.02%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	57,951	56,634	254,629,723	251,113,109	7,466,131	7,287,229	99.30%	99.29%
<b>Total</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

.25% Qualified	3,976	3,851	14,325,308	14,059,205	488,320	474,987	5.61%	5.59%
.375% Qualified	23	23	328,743	327,632	3,878	4,351	0.13%	0.13%
1.0% Qualified	1,609	1,591	19,900,847	19,697,701	131,353	127,695	7.59%	7.62%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,315	3,314	61	78	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	409	393	942,206	924,820	13,897	15,179	0.36%	0.36%
1.75% Qualified	70	70	647,481	644,099	12,594	12,596	0.25%	0.25%
2.0% Qualified	698	697	1,054,069	1,090,639	8,765	9,117	0.40%	0.42%
.25% Eligible	71	68	322,936	313,437	138,172	134,817	0.17%	0.17%
1.0% Eligible	125	118	3,410,069	3,272,113	89,051	95,498	1.33%	1.29%
1.50% Eligible	31	29	144,907	139,583	4,460	4,439	0.06%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	914	839	3,397,515	2,993,878	80,853	77,031	1.32%	1.18%
None Offered	50,403	49,324	211,827,032	209,326,970	6,678,068	6,510,189	82.78%	82.93%
<b>Total</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
<b>Automatic Payment Benefit</b>								
.25% Qualified	5,606	5,603	30,167,887	30,385,698	246,320	252,252	11.52%	11.77%
.33% Qualified	181	190	396,335	412,328	1,092	2,363	0.15%	0.16%
.50% Qualified	95	96	561,549	563,190	2,628	2,506	0.21%	0.22%
1.0% Qualified	220	215	681,354	680,958	14,757	16,424	0.26%	0.27%
1.25% Qualified	1,116	1,128	5,537,457	5,565,348	11,443	12,322	2.10%	2.14%
1.50% Qualified	18	18	314,452	312,441	49,959	50,804	0.14%	0.14%
1.75% Qualified	302	296	1,128,428	1,164,891	6,084	3,195	0.43%	0.45%
2.0% Qualified	997	976	2,676,806	2,705,830	26,215	43,616	1.02%	1.06%
2.50% Qualified	787	777	4,211,035	4,169,121	32,579	15,939	1.61%	1.61%
3.0% Qualified	314	318	757,197	781,952	9,164	9,848	0.29%	0.30%
.25% Eligible	15,650	15,194	70,586,806	69,066,681	2,132,131	2,067,074	27.55%	27.33%
.33% Eligible	386	364	1,153,824	1,125,995	31,869	30,166	0.45%	0.44%
.50% Eligible	263	256	2,186,347	2,175,595	57,056	60,241	0.85%	0.86%
1.0% Eligible	539	521	1,984,446	1,941,448	64,190	59,459	0.78%	0.77%
1.25% Eligible	3,008	2,952	17,651,509	17,552,857	374,388	389,278	6.83%	6.89%
1.50% Eligible	54	54	1,288,621	1,246,012	84,400	73,553	0.52%	0.51%
1.75% Eligible	793	762	3,110,672	2,928,346	79,477	78,581	1.21%	1.16%
2.0% Eligible	2,331	2,246	11,623,382	11,336,930	546,366	543,900	4.61%	4.56%
2.50% Eligible	543	493	1,945,375	1,827,071	83,150	74,224	0.77%	0.73%
3.0% Eligible	970	940	3,242,134	3,185,143	177,068	171,045	1.30%	1.29%
None Offered	24,158	23,606	95,098,812	93,665,556	3,619,136	3,509,187	37.40%	37.34%
<b>Total</b>	<b>58,331</b>	<b>57,005</b>	<b>256,304,428</b>	<b>252,793,391</b>	<b>7,649,472</b>	<b>7,465,977</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

**Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned